\$65.00 476838

ETAS ID: TM859123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVT Technology Solutions LLC		06/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExitCertified Corp.	
Street Address:	One California Street, Suite 2900	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4768382	IMVP
Registration Number:	4768385	EXITCERTIFIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7810 **Email:** KGalt@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Hug, Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78559.81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=ExitCertified - Trademark and Domain Assignment (US Seller to US Company) -

Executed(48305416_1)#page1.tif

source=ExitCertified - Trademark and Domain Assignment (US Seller to US Company) -

Executed(48305416_1)#page2.tif

source=ExitCertified - Trademark and Domain Assignment (US Seller to US Company) -

Executed(48305416_1)#page3.tif

source=ExitCertified - Trademark and Domain Assignment (US Seller to US Company) -

Executed(48305416_1)#page4.tif

source=ExitCertified - Trademark and Domain Assignment (US Seller to US Company) -

Executed(48305416_1)#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAINS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAINS ("Assignment Agreement"), is effective as of June 8, 2023, by and between AVT Technology Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and ExitCertified Corp. ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:
- (a) the trademarks, service marks, logos, or other identifiers identified on Schedule A attached hereto including any derivations thereof (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks, and including any common law rights in the Assigned Trademarks and any pending applications or registrations of the Assigned Trademarks;
- (b) the domain names identified on Schedule A attached hereto, including the current registrations thereof (the "Assigned Domains");
- (c) all rights to income, royalties, and license fees deriving from the Assigned Marks or Assigned Domains; all causes of actions, claims, and rights to damages or profits, arising by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks or Assigned Domains or injury to the goodwill associated with the Assigned Marks or Assigned Domains; and the right to sue for and collect such damages; and
- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world.

2. Transfer of Assigned Domains.

- (a) On the date hereof, Assignor shall execute appropriate documents, papers, forms and authorizations, and take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to effectuate the transfer of ownership and control of the Assigned Domains to Assignee, and cause the Assigned Domains to be registered in the name of Assignee.
 - (b) The Domain Name will be deemed transferred when:
- (i) the applicable WHOIS database identifies Assignee as the registrant of the Assigned Domains; and
 - (ii) the Assignee has administrative and technical access to the Assigned Domains.

- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks and Assigned Domains to Assignee.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment Agreement.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

ASSIGNOR:

AVT Technology Solutions LLC

By: Midual Urban

Name: Michael Urban

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

ExitCertified Corp.

By: Michael Urban

Name: Michael Urban
Title: President

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS AND ASSIGNED DOMAINS

TRADEMARKS:

Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	App. No./Reg. No.
IMVP	Registered, October 9, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 31, 2012 Filed: November 13, 2014 Registered: July 7, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	RN: 4768382 SN: 86452914
EXITCERTIFIED	Registered, October 15, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 31, 2002 Filed: November 13, 2014 Registered: July 7, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	RN: 4768385 SN: 86452949

DOMAINS:

RECORDED: 12/06/2023

<u>Domains</u>
www.exitcertified.com
www.exitcertified.ca
www.reggiex.com
www.reggiex2.com
www.exitcertifiedtraining.com
www.imvpinfo.com